

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2016-0412

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

DATE: November 1, 2016

**SUBJECT:** Trailways Commission Citizen Representative Appointments

## **REOUEST:**

To provide City Council Members with information for the nomination of two (2) Citizen Representatives to the Trailways Commission (one representative and one alternate) for four-year terms to expire December 31, 2020.

## **BACKGROUND:**

The current Citizen Representative, Mr. Roche (Rock) Blanchard and the Citizen Representative Alternate, Ms. Lynne Loebs, whose terms expire December 31, 2016, were contacted by mail and asked to respond whether they wished to be considered for nomination and appointment for an additional four-year term.

Mr. Roche (Rock) Blanchard and Ms. Lynn Loebs indicated their interest in serving for another fouryear term.

Other residents whose Candidate Questionnaires are on file with the Clerk's office who have indicated interest in the Trailways Commission include the following:

Mr. Roche (Rock) Blanchard

Mr. Werner (Rick) Braun III

Mr. Patrick Butler

Mr. Jason Carlock

Ms. Dianah Foster

Mr. Daniel Hauser

Mr. Rodney Hulbert

Ms. Darlene Janulis

Ms. Lynn Loebs

Ms. Donna Mazur-Abeare

Ms. Heidi Morris

Mr. Johnathan Muenk

Mr. James Nachtman

Mr. Matthew Nowaczok

Mr. Stanley Paurazas

Ms. Leanne Rogers

Mr. Charles (Chip) Tischer

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

For City Council to fill two (2) terms (one Representative and one Alternate) to the Trailways Commission that will expire December 31, 2020.